54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 
13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 
issued a Demand Notice Dated 01/07/2022 Calling upon the Borrowers/
Guarantor/Mortgagor Mr. Prabhakar Devram Warghade to repay the 
amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 14,31,915.87/- (Rupees Fourteen 
Lakh Thirty One Thousand Nine Hundred Fifteen and Paise Eighty 
Seven Only) as on 01/07/2022 within 60 days from the date of receipt of 
the said notice with future Interest and incidental charges w.e.f. 02/07/2022.

Sd/- Authorised OfficerDate :13.10.2022, Place :VASHIND

Description of the Immovable Asset:

[...]

The borrower/guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned 
not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject 
to the charge of the BANK OF BARODA, VASHIND, BRANCH, Durvankur, 
Shriram Nagar, Shahapur, Vashind West, Thane, Maharashtra- 421601 for an 
amount of Rs. 14,31,915,87/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Thirty One Thousand 
Nine Hundred Fifteen and Paise Eighty Seven Only) as on 01/07/2022 plus
interest and incidental expenses incurred by bank w.e.f 02/07/2022.
The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 
of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

[...]

property mortgaged to the Stressed Assets Stabilisa�on Fund(‘SASF”) the symbolic 
possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of SASF,will be sold on 
“As is where is ,”As is what is”,and “whatever there is “on November 30,2022,for 
recovery of dues of Rs.25,16,45,913/-(Rupees Twenty Five Crore Sixteen Lakh Forty 
Five Thousand Nine Hundred Thirteen Only)together with further interest thereon 
with effect from August 2,2012 due to SASF from Royal Brushes Pvt Ltd,Shri Dinesh 
Kenia and Smt.Sarla Kenia.The reserve price will be Rs.400.5 Lakh and the earnest 
money deposit will be Rs.40 Lakh.
Interested par�es can inspect the Assets at site on 14th& 15th November,2022